securities. Common shares that may be acquired by an individual or group within 60 days of December 31, 2012, pursuant to the exercise of
options or warrants, are deemed to be outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of such individual or group, but are
not deemed to be outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any other person shown in the table. The underwriters
of this offering have an option to purchase up to 4,500,000 additional common shares to cover over-allotments, if any. The following table
assumes that such option will not be exercised.

   Except as indicated in footnotes to this table, we believe that the shareholders named in this table have sole voting and investment power
with respect to all common shares shown to be beneficially owned by them, based on information provided to us by such shareholders. Unless
otherwise indicated, the address for each director and executive officer listed is: c/o Kosmos Energy LLC, 8176 Park Lane, Suite 500, Dallas,
Texas, 75231.

Shares Beneficially
Owned Before
the Offering

Shares Beneficially
Owned After

the Offering
Number of

Shares
Being

OfferedName and Address of Beneficial Owner Number Percent Number Percent
Directors and Named Executive Officers
John R. Kemp III(1) 770,140 * � 770,140 *
Richard Billing Dearlove � � � � �
David I. Foley(2) � � � � �
David B. Krieger(3) � � � � �
Joseph P. Landy(3) � � � � �
Prakash A. Melwani(2) � � � � �
Adebayo O. Ogunlesi 1,369,216 * � 1,369,216 *
Lars H. Thunell � � � � �
Chris Tong(4) 60,003 * � 60,003 *
Christopher A. Wright 667,407 * � 667,407 *
Brian F. Maxted(5) 13,887,461 3.57% 1,061,461 12,826,000 3.30%
Dennis C. McLaughlin(6) 763,860 * � 763,860 *
W. Greg Dunlevy(7) 9,197,384 2.37% 720,585 8,476,799 2.18%
Paul Dailly(8) 7,741,847 1.99% 579,408 7,162,439 1.84%
William S. Hayes(9) 1,674,702 * 80,000 1,594,702 *
Other Selling Shareholders
Marvin M. Garrett(10) 1,630,405 * 103,726 1,526,679 *
Eric Haas(11) 365,062 * 41,620 323,442 *

S-11

Edgar Filing: Kosmos Energy Ltd. - Form 424B4

21

Table of Contents

Shares Beneficially
Owned Before
the Offering

Shares Beneficially
Owned After

the Offering
Number of

Shares
Being

OfferedName and Address of Beneficial Owner Number Percent Number Percent
Five Percent Shareholders
Warburg Pincus Funds(3) 154,379,137 39.72% 15,077,261 139,301,876 35.84%
Blackstone Funds(2) 126,310,180 32.50% 12,335,939 113,974,241 29.32%

*
Denotes less than 1% of common shares beneficially owned.

Assumes no exercise of the underwriters' over-allotment option.

(1)
Includes (i) 17,964 restricted shares held by Mr. Kemp, (ii) 278,250 common shares, 26,579 common shares, 26,579
common shares, 26,579 common shares, 26,579 common shares and 278,250 common shares held by John R. Kemp, III,
Trustee of the John R. Kemp, III 2011 Grantor Retained Annuity Trust; John R. Kemp, IV, Trustee of the John R. Kemp, IV
2011 Trust No. 1; John R. Kemp, IV, Trustee of the John R. Kemp, IV 2011 Trust No. 2; Rhonda N. Kemp, Trustee of the
Rhonda N. Kemp 2011 Trust No. 1; Rhonda N. Kemp, Trustee of the Rhonda N. Kemp 2011 Trust No. 2; Rosalind I. Kemp,